Mode

Mg
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
AND
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
ATM
EXL
EXL
EXL
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
FUJ
H T
H T
H T
H T
H T
H T
H T
H T
H T

120A/ 121A

Devi ce

27128
27128A
27128AP
2716
2716B
27256
27256P
2732
2732A
2732B
27512
2764
2764A
2764AP
27C256
27C256P
27C512
27C512P
2864B
9716
9732
9732A
9764
27256
27C128
27C256
27C512
27C513
27C515
27C64
27HC256
27HC64
27HC641
2816A
2864A
2865A
27128
2716
2732A
27512
2764
27C128
27C256
27C256A
27C256H
27C512
27C64
8516
8532
27128A
27256
27512
27C256
27C64
462532
462716
462732
48016

Pkg
Type
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P
D P

V12
V14.
V14.
V14.
V14.
V12
VD
VD
VG
VG
Vil
V12
Vil
Vil
Vil
Vil
V12
V14. 4
V12
V14. 2
V10
Vil
Vil
V13.1
Vi4
VA
Vi4
VC
V13.
V13.
V13.
V13.
V13.
V13.
VA
VD
V10
V10
V10
V10
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB

A BAD

RPRRRRER
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HT
HT
HT
HT

Z3Z353555555555555555555553553559

2

MAT

4827128
482732A
482764
58064
27C64A
27011
2704
27128
27128A
2716
27256
2732
2732A
27512
27513
2764
2764A
27C128
27C256
27C64
2815
2816
2816A
2817A
68C257
68C257M
87C256
87C257
87C2571
87C64
P27128A
P27256
P2732A
P27513
P2764A
27128
2764
27256
27C256
27C512
27C513
27C515
27HC64
27HC641
27128
2716
27256
2732
27512
2764
27C128
27C256
2716
2532
2716
2816
67256
68732-0
68732-1
68764
68766
TM52716

EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM

DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P

79/ 51
27/ 24
79/ 33
D7/ 98
C1/ 33
5C/ C9
21/ 26
79/ 51
93/ 51
19/ 23
93/ 32
19/ 24
27/ 24
4B/ A4
5B/ 5E
79/ 33
93/ 33
5C/ 51
5C/ 32
93/ 33
85/ 23
37/ 23
A5/ 96
BF/ A2
5C/ E2
5C/ E2
93/ C8
5C/ E2
5C/ E2
93/ 3A
5C/ 51
5C/ 32
4D/ 24
5B/ 5E
5C/ 33
79/ 51
79/ 33
93/ 32
93/ 32
4B/ A4
5B/ 5E
5B/ CA
93/ 33
90/ 67
79/ 51
19/ 23
93/ 32
19/ 24
4B/ A4
79/ 33
77/ 51
8C/ 32
19/ 23
19/ 25
19/ 23
43/ 23
49/ 32
25/ 44
25/ 45
25/ 29
25/ 29
23/ 28

Vil
V10
VF

Vil
V14

V13.

VB
V10
VE
VB
VE
VB
VB
V10
V10
VE
VE
VB

V14.

V10
VB
VB
VA
VA

V14.
V14.

V13

V14.
V14.

V14
V10
V10
V10
V10
V10
VG

VG

V10
Vil
Vil
Vil
Vil
Vil
Vi4
VF

VB

V10
VB

V10
VB

Vi4

V14.

VB
VB
VB
V09
V12
VB
VB
V12
V12
VB
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NAT 2532
NAT 2716
NAT 2732
NAT 27C128
NAT 27C16
NAT 27C16H
NAT 27C256
NAT 27C32
NAT 27C32B
NAT 27C32H
NAT 27C512
NAT 27C64
NAT 27CP128
NAT 2816
NAT 9716
NAT 9816A
NAT 9817
NAT 9817A
NEC 27128
NEC 2716
NEC 27256
NEC 27256A
NEC 2732
NEC 2732A
NEC 2764
NEC 27C128
NEC 27C256
NEC 27C256A
NEC 27C512
NEC 27C64
NEC 28C64
OKI 2532
OKI 27128
OKI 2716
OKI 27256
OKI 2732
OKI 2732A
OKI 27512
OKI 2764
OKI 27C256
PHL 27C256
PHL 27C64A
RI C 27C256
RI C 27C32
RI C 27C64
RI C 5H32
ROC 87C32
ROC 87C64
SAM 2816A
SAM 2817A
SAM 2864A
SAM 2865A
SEQ 27128
SEQ 2764
SEQ 27C256
SEQ 2816A
SEQ 2816AH
SEQ 2817A
SEQ 2817AH
SEQ 2864
SEQ 5213
SEQ 5213H

EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM

DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P

19/ 25
19/ 23
19/ 24
5D/ 51
19/ 23
BD/ 23
5D/ 32
19/ 24
5D/ 24
BD/ 24
4C/ A4
5D/ 33
5D/ BB
37/ 23
B3/ 23
C3/ 96
BF/ A2
BF/ A2
79/ 51
19/ 23
45/ 32
48/ 32
19/ 24
27/ 24
79/ 33
45/ 51
45/ 32
48/ 32
4E/ A4
79/ 33
C3/ 98
19/ 25
79/ 51
19/ 23
93/ 32
19/ 24
27/ 24
4B/ A4
79/ 33
93/ 32
93/ 32
93/ 33
93/ 32
27/ 24
79/ 33
27/ 24
27/ 24
35/ 33
B7/ 23
BF/ A2
C3/ 98
C9/ A6
79/ 51
79/ 33
93/ 32
B7/ 23
DF/ 23
BF/ A2
BF/ A2
C9/ A6
A5/ 96
B9/ 96

VD
VD
VD
V10
VD
Vil
V10
VD
Vil
VG
V10
V10

V14.

VG
VG
V14
Vi4
Vi4
VF
VF
VG
V10
VB
VF
VD
V10
VG
V10
V14
VD
V14
VB
V10
VB
V10
VD
Vi4
Vi4
V10
V10

V14.
V14.

V10
VB
V10
VB
VB
V10
Vi4
Vi4
Vi4
Vi4
Vi4
Vi4
V10
V10
V10
VG
VG
Vi4
VG
VG
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SEQ 52B13
SEQ 52B13H
SEQ 52B23
SEQ 52B23H
SEQ 52B33
SEQ 52B33H
SEQ 5516A
SEQ 5516AH
SEQ 5517A
SEQ 5517AH

SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SGS
SHP
SHP
SMS
SMS
SMS
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TEX
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS

2532
27128A
2716
27256
2732
2732A
27512
2764
2764A
27C16
27C64
T2716
T2764
57128
5764
27128H
27C256H
27C64H
2516
2532
2532A
2564
25L32
27128
27128A
27256
2732
2732A- HS
27512
2764
27C128
27C256
27C512
27C64
27P32A
27P64
TM52716
24128
24128A
24256
24256A
24512
2464
2464A
27128
27128A
27256
27256A
2732
2732A
27512
2764

EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM

DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P

A5/ 96
B9/ 96
AB/ 97
F1/97
AB/ 98
F1/98
B7/ 23
DF/ 23
BF/ A2
BF/ A2
19/ 25
93/ 51
19/ 23
93/ 32
19/ 24
27/ 24
TF A4
79/ 33
93/ 33
19/ 23
93/ 33
19/ 23
35/ 33
5C/ 51
5C/ 33
79/ 51
93/ 32
79/ 33
BD/ 23
BD/ 25
63/ 25
BD/ 30
19/ 25
79/ 51
93/ 51
93/ 32
BD/ 24
63/ 24
4B/ A4
79/ 33
E0/ 51
E0/ 32
E0/ A4
EO0/ 33
63/ 24
79/ 33
23/ 28
79/ 51
5C/ 51
45/ 32
5C/ 32
4B/ A4
79/ 33
5C/ 33
79/ 51
93/ 51
45/ 32
5C/ 32
19/ 24
27/ 24
5E/ A4
79/ 33

VG
VG
VG
V10
VG
VG
V10
V10
V10
VG
VA
V13
Vil
V13
Vil
VG

V14.

V13
V13
Vil

V14.

VA
Vil
V14
V14
V10
Vil
Vil
VG
VG
V14
VG
VB
V10
V10
Vil
VG
VG
V10
V10

V14.
V14.
V14.
V14.

Vil
Vil
VB

V10
Vil
V10
Vil
Vil
V10
Vil
VF

V10

V13.

V10
VB
VD
Vil
VF

E A
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TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
WG
Xl C

2764A
321
323
54256
54256A
54512
57256
57C49
2816A

EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
PROM
EEPROM

DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P
DI P

5C/ 33
21/ 26
19/ 23
45/ 32
93/ 32
5E/ A4
45/ 32
3C/ 67
B7/ 23

V10
V10
VD

Vil
V14
V14
V10
Vil
V10
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